

## BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR

Ph: 091-9222168

Fax: 091-9222037

No.7%-ii/PS/BISEP

Date:

23/07/2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that no affiliated institute shall offer admissions to the students beyond their institutional capacity / sanctioned strength. Even otherwise, applications for affiliation from such institute(s) offering admission beyond its capacity shall be rejected.

This is issued for strict compliance, please.

BISE Peshawar

## Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary BISE Peshawar.
- 2. Controller of Examinations BISE Peshawar.
- 3. Director Research & Development BISE Peshawar.
- 4. ICT/Dev Cell BISE Peshawar
- 5. All Affiliated Institutes with BISE Peshawar.